# 504090705 11/10/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4137373

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
GENENTECH, INC.			08/29/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	GENE	NTECH, INC.			
Street Address:		NA WAY			
City:	SOUTH	H SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA			
Postal Code:	94080-	4990			
Name:	CURIS	, INC.			
Street Address:	4 MAG	UIRE ROAD			
City:	LEXIN	GTON			
Stata/Country-	MASS	MASSACHUSETTS			
State/Country:	1018001	RUHUSETTS			
State/Country: Postal Code:	02421				
Postal Code:	02421 S Total: 1				
Postal Code:	02421 S Total: 1				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone:	02421 S Total: 1 DATA	Number   15130223   (617)235-9492   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   212-596-9000			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	02421 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15130223 (617)235-9492 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 212-596-9000 tracy.chu@ropesgray.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone:	02421 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15130223 (617)235-9492 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 212-596-9000 tracy.chu@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	02421 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15130223 (617)235-9492 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 212-596-9000 tracy.chu@ropesgray.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	02421 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15130223 (617)235-9492 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 212-596-9000 tracy.chu@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	02421 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15130223 (617)235-9492 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 212-596-9000 tracy.chu@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP 1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N	02421 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	Number   15130223   (617)235-9492   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   212-596-9000   tracy.chu@ropesgray.com   ROPES & GRAY LLP   1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS   NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036   CIBT-220-302   TRACY W. CHU			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER	02421 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	Number   15130223   (617)235-9492   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent   212-596-9000   tracy.chu@ropesgray.com   ROPES & GRAY LLP   1211 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS   NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036   CIBT-220-302			

source=CIBT-220-302_Assgmt_Genentech_Curis#page1.tif	Γ
source=CIBT-220-302_Assgmt_Genentech_Curis#page2.tif	
source=CIBT-220-302_Assgmt_Genentech_Curis#page3.tif	
source=CIBT-220-302_Assgmt_Genentech_Curis#page4.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS,

Genentech, Inc. One DNA Way South San Francisco, CA 94080-4990

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the current owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Letters Patent and/or U.S. applications, the inventions covered thereby, the application(s) from which said Letters Patent issued and all U.S. and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto:

# U.S. Application No. 13/394,069, was filed as a national stage filing under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of PCT Application No. PCT/US10/47739, filed September 2, 2010;

as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications,

#### AND WHEREAS,

Curis, Inc. 4 Maguire Road Lexington, MA 02421

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring an <u>undivided joint</u> right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and said applications, as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including the right to sue under said Letters Patent and applications for infringement occurring herebefore.

31201646\_1

## PATENT REEL: 040278 FRAME: 0459

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, undivided joint right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and said applications, as well as all continuation or divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including the right to sue under said Letters Patents and applications, for infringement occurring herebefore, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said undivided joint right, title and interest in said inventions, Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, and said applications, as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said Letters Patent and any future patents issuing from said applications, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Genentech, Inc.				
August 29, 2012	By: Name: Title:	Timothy R. Schwartz, Ph.D. Associate General Counsel, Senior Director Genentech, Inc. Authorized Corporate Signatory	net and and and	
	August 29, 2012	August 29, 2012 By: Name:	August 29, 2012 Name: Timothy R. Schwartz, Ph.D. Associate General Counsel, Senior Director Title: Genentech, Inc.	

Acknowledged by Curis, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

31201646\_1

Date:

# PATENT REEL: 040278 FRAME: 0460

#### ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS,

Genentech, Inc. One DNA Way South San Francisco, CA 94080-4990

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, is the current owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Letters Patent and/or U.S. applications, the inventions covered thereby, the application(s) from which said Letters Patent issued and all U.S. and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto:

# U.S. Application No. 13/394,069, was filed as a national stage filing under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of PCT Application No. PCT/US10/47739, filed September 2, 2010;

as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications,

#### AND WHEREAS,

Curis, Inc. 4 Maguire Road Lexington, MA 02421

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring an **undivided joint** right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and said applications, as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including the right to sue under said Letters Patent and applications for infringement occurring herebefore.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, undivided joint right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, and said applications, as well as all continuation or divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, including the right to sue under said Letters Patents and applications, for infringement occurring herebefore, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said undivided joint right, title and interest in said inventions, Letters Patent including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, and said applications, as well as all continuation and divisional applications claiming benefit of any of said applications, and foreign and international treaty priority rights claimed therein or corresponding thereto, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of said Letters Patent and any future patents issuing from said applications, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

#### Genentech, Inc.

Date:

By:	 
Name:	
Title:	

Acknowledged by Curis, Inc.

Name: Mark Noel Title: Vice President of Curis, INC.

Date: august 27, 2012

31201646\_1

## PATENT REEL: 040278 FRAME: 0462

#### **RECORDED: 11/10/2016**